38

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: July 7, 2005
Tapes: 19B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 19B
003

006

023

025

040

050
063
069
077

084
088
093
099

114
133
148
154

167

Members Present: Senator Carter, Chair; Senators Bates, Monnes Anderson, Westlund

Members Excused: Senator Winters

Chair Carter

Calls the meeting to order at 2:07 pm.

Work Session HB 5149-Department of Human Services, fee bill.

John Britton,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Westlund

Chair Carter

Introduces HB 5149 (Exhibit #1). Presents Staff Measure
Summary, Fiscal Analysis and DHS fees spreadsheet (Exhibit #2).

Moves HB 5149 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a
do pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 4-0-1

Work Session HB 5104-Board of Nursing

Deborah Manthe,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Sen. Westlund

Sen. Bates

Chair Carter

Ms. Manthe
Sen. Westlund
Chair Carter

Joan Bouchard,
Executive Director,
Board of Nursing

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Ms. Bouchard

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Chair Carter

Chair Carter

Introduces HB 5104 (Exhibit #3). Presents Budget Report and
Measure Summary (Exhibit #4).

Expresses support for Senate version of budget bill.
Would like time for additional discussion on bill.
Concurs.

Concurs. Would like Board to have an opportunity to present more
information.

Would have to consult schedule.
Expresses appreciation to Chair.
Questions differences in budget

Responds discussing budget differences between House and
Senate.

Discusses Reps. Richardson and Hanna evaluation of space.
Discusses break room.
Expresses trust in agency.

Would like agency to work with Sen. Westlund, Reps. Richardson
and Hanna. Holds bill over.

Adjourns meeting at 2:20 pm.



