SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: July 7, 2005 Tapes: 19B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Sena	ator Carter, Chair; Senators Bates, Monnes Anderson, Westlund
	Members Excused: Ser	nator Winters
TAPE 19B		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 2:07 pm.
	Work Session HB 5149-Department of Human Services, fee bill.	
006	John Britton, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces HB 5149 (Exhibit #1). Presents Staff Measure Summary, Fiscal Analysis and DHS fees spreadsheet (Exhibit #2).
023	Sen. Westlund	Moves HB 5149 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a do pass recommendation.
025	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 4 – 0 – 1
	Work Session HB 5104-Board of Nursing	
040	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces HB 5104 (Exhibit #3). Presents Budget Report and Measure Summary (Exhibit #4).
050	Sen. Monnes Anderson	Expresses support for Senate version of budget bill.
063	Sen. Westlund	Would like time for additional discussion on bill.
069	Sen. Bates	Concurs.
077	Chair Carter	Concurs. Would like Board to have an opportunity to present more information.
084	Ms. Manthe	Would have to consult schedule.
088	Sen. Westlund	Expresses appreciation to Chair.
093	Chair Carter	Questions differences in budget
099	Joan Bouchard, Executive Director, Board of Nursing	Responds discussing budget differences between House and Senate.
114	Sen. Monnes Anderson	Discusses Reps. Richardson and Hanna evaluation of space.
133	Ms. Bouchard	Discusses break room.
148	Sen. Monnes Anderson	Expresses trust in agency.
154	Chair Carter	Would like agency to work with Sen. Westlund, Reps. Richardson and Hanna. Holds bill over.
167	Chair Carter	Adjourns meeting at 2:20 pm.